UNOFFICIAL COPY



Recording Requested and Prepared By: Celink PO Box 11149 Lansing, Michigan 48901 STACY BEACH - CELINK

Doc#: 1113622020 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/16/2011 09:33 AM Pg: 1 of 2

OFFICE

And When Recorded Mail To: Celink

Lansing, Michigan 48901

Customer#: 33 Service#: 1/8: 0RL1

+

Loan#: 1014559

PO Box 11149

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereoy acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: WILLIAM MCKINLEY WILLIAMS, AN UNMARRIED MAN

Original Mortgagee: FIRST REVERSE FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC SUBSIDIARY OF FAMILY FEDERAL

SAVINGS OF IL

Mortgage Dated: APRIL 26, 2008 Recorded on: MAY 08, 2008 as Instrument No. 0812933048 in Book No. --- at Page No.

Property Address: 3982 S LAKE PARK AVE, CHICAGO IL 60632-0000

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 20-02-103-035-0000-

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT ON MAY 03, 2011

EVERBANK REVERSE MORTGAGE, LLC NKA METLIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A. BY CELINK ACTING AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

By: RYAN LAROSE, CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

State of MICHIGAN }
County of CLINTON } ss.

On MAY 03, 2011, before me, LISA MARIE GREENE, a Notary Public, personally appeared RYAN LAROSE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public In and for INGHAM County
Acting in CLINTON County, MICHIGAN State

My Commission Expire: 10/18/2016

Notary Name): LISA MARIE GREENE

E

1113622020 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL CO

SCHTAULE A
ALTA Complement

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That part of Lot 8 in the Assetsors Division of Block 7 in Cleaverville described as follows:

Commencing at a point in the Easterly line of said Lot 8, at a point 50 feet from the Southeasterly corner thereof, running, thence Southeasterly along the Easterly line of said Lot 8, 23 feet, thence Southwesterly parallel with the Southerly line of said Lot 8, 180 feet to the Westerly line of said lot, thence Nexth-westerly on said Westerly line 23 feet, and thence Northeasterly parallel with the Southerly line of said Lot 8, 180 feet to the place of e of the contract of the contr beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

Prepared by: K&M Title, LLC 11300 75th Street, Ste. 101 Kenosha, WI 53142